FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

10-05-2001



Docket No.: 18810-81401

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → 🏋		101000		▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commi	Softer of Pal	tents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached origin	al documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party Toni Rita Prezant Anthony P. Heaney Shlomo Melmed	89/21/01	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cedars-Sinai Medical Center Address: 8700 Beverly Boulevard				
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🛭 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment		Merger				
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: Los	Angeles	State/Prov.:	CA
Other			Country:	U.S.A.	ZIP: 90048	
Execution Date: June 13, 2	Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ②	No No		
4. Application number(s) or If this document is being	•	• •	, the execution	n date of the applica	ation is:	
Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/854,326	May 11	, 2001				
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes	s 🛛 No		
Name and address of particles of concerning document she	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Edward G. Popla	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
Registration No. 33,439						
Address: SIDLEY AUST						
555 West Fifth Street	∠ Auther	orized to be charged	to deposit account	<u> </u>		
City: Los Angeles Country: U.S.A.	8. Deposit account number: 50-1597					
10/04/2001 AAHMED1 00000084 5	01597 098543	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC)E 		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle of the original document. Nisan A. Steinberg, Ph.D. Name of Person	Reg.# 40,345 Signing	Non	Signature		attached copy is a to September 14, 20 Date	
	Tota	I number of pages including	cover sheet, atta	ichments, and		

REEL: 012311 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Toni Rita Prezant, 6401 Pat Avenue, Woodland Hills, CA 91307;
Anthony P. Heaney, 2016 Greenfield Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90025; and Shlomo Melmed,
9437 Cresta Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90035, Assignors, have invented a new and useful
invention entitled METHOD OF REGULATING BIOLOGICAL ACTIVITY OF
PITUITARY TUMOR TRANSFORMING GENE (PTTG) USING PTTG2 for which an
application for United States Letters Utility Patent was filed by them on May 11, 2001, Serial
No. 09/854,326 and executed by them on or about the same date as this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER, a California non-profit organization, having a place of business at 8700 Beverly Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90048, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file

1 350535v1

-1-

PATENT REEL: 012311 FRAME: 0602 foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with any of the terms, conditions, or provisions of this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

LA1 350535v1 -2-

REEL: 012311 FRAME: 0603

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Assignors

Date: June 13 200

Date: 6/13/01

Date: $\left(\int \left(\sqrt{|y|} \right) \right)$

Toni Rita Prezant

Anthony P. A

Shlomo Melmed

L. H.

LA1 350535v1

State of California

County of Language

) ss.

On this 13th day of June, in the year of 2001, before me personally appeared Toni Rita Prezant, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

JUNE- ELLEN MILLER Commission #1149316 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2001

a - Ellen Meller Notary Public in and for Said County and State

State of alexania)
County of as ancello

) ss.

-

On this 13th day of _____, in the year of 2001, before me personally appeared Anthony P. Heaney, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

JUNE- ELLEN MILLER Commission #1149316 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2001

County and State

LA1 350535v1

PATENT REEL: 012311 FRAME: 0605 On this 13th day of ______, in the year of 2001, before me personally appeared **Shlomo Melmed**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

JUNE- ELLEN MILLER
Commission #1149316
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2001

Notary Public in and for Said
County and State

LA1 350535v1